

GR 1035/18
CNR No.WBSP170032022018
(J.O. Code-WB00823)

Order dated: 04.01.2023

Today is fixed for charge.

The accused Lalit Naryan Majhi is present by filing *hazira*.

The learned assistant public prosecutor along with the defence counsel are present.

Heard both sides and perused the case record.

Considered.

Record is taken up for framing charge.

It appears that there is a prima facie case against the accused person for committing an offence under sections 341/325/354 of the IPC.

Charges are framed against the accused **u/s 341/325/354/506** of the **IPC**.

The content of charges are read over and explained to the accused person to which he pleaded to be not guilty by saying "Ami Nirdosh" and claimed to be tried as per law.

To **10.02.2023** for evidence.

Issue summons upon CSW 1.

D/C

Sd/-
ACJM, Kakdwip

Sd/-
ACJM, Kakdwip